
TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 11:42:50 Date: 07/06/2022

07/11/2022 To: 07/11/2022 Page: 1
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

3084 07/11/2022 20 40963 Claims Arrow Lumber 3,150.75
546 50 49 00 Airport Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund 2,882.65 Airport Kiosk Supplies
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 56.14 Heavy Duty Bags
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 41.64 PVC Parts
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 21.63 PVC Parts
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 11.31 PVC Parts
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 47.91 PVC Parts
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 17.00 PVC Parts
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 33.47 Batteries
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 5.58 Teflon Tape, PVC Adapter
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 4.47 Hillman Fasteners
576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund 3.85 Wire Cable Cutter
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 2.58 Turnbuckle
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 14.43 Concrete Readimix, PVC Parts
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 8.09 Safety Glasses

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30539 2,882.65
30540 56.14
30541 41.64
30542 21.63
30543 11.31
30544 47.91
30545 17.00
30546 33.47
30547 5.58
30548 8.32
30549 2.58
30550 14.43
30551 8.09

3085 07/11/2022 20 40964 Claims Blacksheep Technology 810.00
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 372.60 June 2022 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 194.40 June 2022 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.60 June 2022 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.60 June 2022 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.60 June 2022 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.20 June 2022 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30527 810.00
3086 07/11/2022 20 40965 Claims Blue Ribbon Window Cleaning Inc 196.00
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518 39 41 00 Town Hall Professional S 001 Current Expense Fund 49.00 Window Cleaning
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 13.72 Window Cleaning
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 13.72 Window Cleaning
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 13.72 Window Cleaning
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 13.72 Window Cleaning
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 13.72 Window Cleaning
575 50 41 00 Comm Professional Serv 001 Current Expense Fund 78.40 Window Cleaning

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30522 196.00
3087 07/11/2022 20 40966 Claims Code Publishing Company 195.99

514 23 41 02 EMC Codification 001 Current Expense Fund 195.99 Code Updates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30513 195.99
3088 07/11/2022 20 40967 Claims Daffodil Festival 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30507 50.00
3089 07/11/2022 20 40968 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 15,685.66

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 538.90 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 42.57 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 1,437.03 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 3,335.75 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 6,205.82 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 42.57 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 818.07 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.28 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 74.07 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 409.69 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,319.08 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 1,391.83 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30559 15,685.66
3090 07/11/2022 20 40969 Claims Eatonville Auto Center 705.51
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534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund 352.76 Vehicle Repair
535 80 48 00 Sewer Repairs & Mainte 411 Sewer Fund 352.75 Vehicle Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30516 705.51
3091 07/11/2022 20 40970 * Claims Ricky Flansburg 243.91 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 3.83 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -47.61 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 0.75 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 3.81 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -88.99 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.00 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 0.35 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -118.58 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.53 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30511 243.91
3092 07/11/2022 20 40971 Claims General Pacific Inc 1,309.77

533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 657.40 Clamps, Insulators
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 652.37 Braces, Poletop Pins, Bolts

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30506 657.40
30526 652.37

3093 07/11/2022 20 40972 Claims Grainger Inc 88.14
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 88.14 PVC Glue

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30531 88.14
3094 07/11/2022 20 40973 Claims HD Fowler Company Inc 2,143.00

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 1,175.67 Meter Boxes, Elbow Spigots, Meter Box 
Covers

535 80 34 00 Sewer Inventory Purcha 411 Sewer Fund 967.33 Meter Boxes, Elbow Spigots, Meter Box 
Covers

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30515 2,143.00
3095 07/11/2022 20 40974 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 58,568.27

537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 53,731.32 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 4,836.95 Refuse Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30533 53,731.32
30534 4,836.95

3096 07/11/2022 20 40975 Claims Hi-Line Inc 141.29
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 141.29 Screws, Washers, Nuts

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30525 141.29
3097 07/11/2022 20 40976 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
06/24/22-07/21/22

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30514 384.95
3098 07/11/2022 20 40977 Claims Julie's Construction Inc 1,727.57

576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 1,727.57 Wood Chips Delivered

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30517 1,727.57
3099 07/11/2022 20 40978 Claims Jason E LaLiberte 1,232.14

521 40 43 00 Law Enforcement Trainin 001 Current Expense Fund 1,232.14 Reimburse Meals, Lodging, Airfare For 
Training

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30504 1,232.14
3100 07/11/2022 20 40979 Claims Law Office of Donna L Johnston 1,200.00

515 91 40 05 Indigent Legal Service 001 Current Expense Fund 1,200.00 Public Defense Services June 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30536 1,200.00
3101 07/11/2022 20 40980 Claims Tammy Leaver 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30508 50.00
3102 07/11/2022 20 40981 Claims McMaster-Carr 295.89

576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund 210.58 Pressure Washer Hose
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 42.66 Mini Blind
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 42.65 Mini Blind

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30520 210.58
30521 85.31

3103 07/11/2022 20 40982 Claims Cortney Nelson 50.00
582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30524 50.00
3104 07/11/2022 20 40983 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 1,013.04

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,013.04 Soda Ash

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30537 1,013.04
3105 07/11/2022 20 40984 Claims PCCFOA 35.00

514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 35.00 PCCFOA Membership Dues

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30554 35.00
3106 07/11/2022 20 40985 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 268.56

514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 238.25 PCRC Membership Dues
586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 30.31 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30528 238.25
30552 30.31

3107 07/11/2022 20 40986 Claims Platt Electric Supply 315.69
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 315.69 Electrical Tester

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30535 315.69
3108 07/11/2022 20 40987 Claims Quality Control Services Inc 785.00

534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund 320.00 On Site Service PH Meter, Spectrophoto, 
Turbidimeter

535 80 48 00 Sewer Repairs & Mainte 411 Sewer Fund 465.00 On Site Service Balance, DO Meter, PH 
Meter, Spectrophoto

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30555 320.00
30556 465.00

3109 07/11/2022 20 40988 Claims Quill Corp 30.22
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 1.98 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 3.84 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 1.97 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 5.45 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 7.61 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 4.02 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 4.51 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 0.84 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30538 30.22
3110 07/11/2022 20 40989 Claims Rohlinger Enterprises Inc 156.44

533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 156.44 Test Safety Equipment

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30529 156.44
3111 07/11/2022 20 40990 Claims Ron Larson Tree Service 540.00

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 540.00 Tree Services



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 11:42:50 Date: 07/06/2022

07/11/2022 To: 07/11/2022 Page: 7
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30509 540.00
3112 07/11/2022 20 40991 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 107,832.62

522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 53,916.31 Fire & EMS Services May 2022
522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 53,916.31 Fire & EMS Services June 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30512 53,916.31
30557 53,916.31

3113 07/11/2022 20 40992 Claims South Sound 911 10,457.50
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 10,457.50 3Q22 Communication Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30503 10,457.50
3114 07/11/2022 20 40993 Claims Springbrook Holding Company 112.49

513 10 49 00 Mayor Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund 112.49 Hosting User Fee - Mayor

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30519 112.49
3115 07/11/2022 20 40994 Claims Staples Advantage 200.31

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 7.80 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 15.14 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 7.75 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 21.48 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 29.98 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 15.84 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 17.76 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 3.26 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 40.65 Janitorial Supplies
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 40.65 Janitorial Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30505 119.01
30532 81.30

3116 07/11/2022 20 40995 Claims State Treasurer's Office 1,744.11
586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Court 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,724.61 Court Fines
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586 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surch 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 19.50 State Building Code Fees

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30553 1,744.11
3117 07/11/2022 20 40996 Claims Town of Eatonville 750.00

514 21 40 00 ARPA-Utility Assistance 004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 750.00 ARPA Funds Utility Assistance Program

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30558 750.00
3118 07/11/2022 20 40997 Claims Utilities Underground Location Center 18.06

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 4.52 Locates
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 4.52 Locates
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 4.52 Locates
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 4.50 Locates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30510 18.06
3119 07/11/2022 20 40998 * Claims Alex Vansteen 110.15 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 22.04 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -54.36 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 11.20 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 136.58 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -101.60 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 8.28 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 44.10 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -135.37 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 8.84 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -60.60 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 10.74 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30499 110.15
3120 07/11/2022 20 40999 Claims WA State Dept of Transportation 6,900.79

542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 6,900.79 SR 161 Project Management

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30518 6,900.79
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3121 07/11/2022 20 41000 Claims WA State Patrol 92.75
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 92.75 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30502 92.75
3122 07/11/2022 20 41001 * Claims Brittany Wagner 566.14 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 9.90 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -80.56 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 5.32 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 66.05 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -150.54 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 3.18 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 10.85 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -200.58 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 3.97 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -238.35 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 4.62 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30500 566.14
3123 07/11/2022 20 41002 Claims Weyerhaeuser NR Company 17,291.19 Remediation 7000021360

537 80 49 01 Landfill Remedial Action 460 Refuse Fund 17,291.19 Remediation 7000021360 Landfill 
Remedial Action Costs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30523 17,291.19
3124 07/11/2022 20 41003 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 1,931.05

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 749.07 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 494.38 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 343.81 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 343.79 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

30530 1,931.05
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Records Printed: 41 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 239,379.95
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 513 10 49 00 112.49
001 - 514 23 31 00 9.78
001 - 514 23 41 00 372.60
001 - 514 23 41 02 195.99
001 - 514 23 49 01 273.25
001 - 515 91 40 05 1,200.00
001 - 518 36 47 00 538.90
001 - 518 39 41 00 49.00
001 - 521 20 31 00 18.98
001 - 521 20 32 00 749.07
001 - 521 20 41 00 194.40
001 - 521 20 41 02 10,550.25
001 - 521 40 43 00 1,232.14
001 - 522 10 41 00 107,832.62
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.28
001 - 546 50 49 00 2,882.65
001 - 554 30 47 00 74.07
001 - 558 60 31 00 4.10
001 - 558 60 41 00 97.20
001 - 575 50 41 00 78.40
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,319.08
001 - 576 80 31 00 1,990.91
001 - 576 80 35 00 214.43
001 - 576 80 41 00 384.95
001 - 576 80 47 00 1,391.83
001 - 582 10 00 04 150.00
004 - 514 21 40 00 750.00
101 - 542 30 41 00 6,900.79
101 - 542 30 47 00 818.07
110 - 557 30 47 00 409.69
401 - 343 30 00 00 -182.53
401 - 343 30 00 03 17.27
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Account

401 - 343 30 00 04 206.44
401 - 533 10 31 00 869.33
401 - 533 10 32 00 494.38
401 - 533 80 34 00 657.40
401 - 533 80 35 00 315.69
401 - 533 80 41 00 223.28
401 - 533 80 47 00 1,437.03
410 - 343 40 00 00 -341.13
410 - 343 40 00 03 12.46
410 - 343 40 00 04 55.30
410 - 534 10 32 00 343.81
410 - 534 10 41 00 606.84
410 - 534 80 31 00 1,050.63
410 - 534 80 34 00 1,263.81
410 - 534 80 35 00 42.66
410 - 534 80 47 01 3,335.75
410 - 534 80 48 00 672.76
411 - 343 50 00 00 -454.53
411 - 343 50 00 03 14.34
411 - 535 10 32 00 343.79
411 - 535 80 31 00 53.33
411 - 535 80 34 00 967.33
411 - 535 80 35 00 42.65
411 - 535 80 41 00 66.82
411 - 535 80 47 00 6,205.82
411 - 535 80 48 00 817.75
450 - 343 10 00 00 35.77
450 - 531 18 47 00 42.57
450 - 531 30 31 00 9.72
450 - 531 30 41 00 18.24
460 - 343 70 00 00 -298.95
460 - 343 70 00 03 15.36
460 - 537 60 41 00 58,568.27
460 - 537 80 31 00 22.27
460 - 537 80 41 00 13.72
460 - 537 80 47 00 42.57
460 - 537 80 49 01 17,291.19
640 - 586 00 00 00 1,724.61
640 - 586 88 00 00 30.31
640 - 586 89 00 00 19.50

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,987.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,718.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 409.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,955.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,589.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,937.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,221.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,774.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 239,379.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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3084 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40963 Arrow Lumber 3,150.75
3085 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40964 Blacksheep Technology 810.00
3086 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40965 Blue Ribbon Window Cleaning Inc 196.00
3087 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40966 Code Publishing Company 195.99
3088 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40967 Daffodil Festival 50.00
3089 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40968 Eatonville - Utilities 15,685.66
3090 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40969 Eatonville Auto Center 705.51
3091 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40970 Ricky Flansburg 243.91 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3092 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40971 General Pacific Inc 1,309.77
3093 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40972 Grainger Inc 88.14
3094 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40973 HD Fowler Company Inc 2,143.00
3095 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40974 Harold Lemay Enterprises 58,568.27
3096 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40975 Hi-Line Inc 141.29
3097 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40976 Honey Bucket 384.95
3098 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40977 Julie's Construction Inc 1,727.57
3099 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40978 Jason E LaLiberte 1,232.14
3100 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40979 Law Office of Donna L Johnston 1,200.00
3101 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40980 Tammy Leaver 50.00
3102 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40981 McMaster-Carr 295.89
3103 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40982 Cortney Nelson 50.00
3104 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40983 Orca Pacific Inc 1,013.04
3105 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40984 PCCFOA 35.00
3106 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40985 Pierce County Budget & Finance 268.56
3107 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40986 Platt Electric Supply 315.69
3108 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40987 Quality Control Services Inc 785.00
3109 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40988 Quill Corp 30.22
3110 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40989 Rohlinger Enterprises Inc 156.44
3111 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40990 Ron Larson Tree Service 540.00
3112 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40991 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 107,832.62
3113 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40992 South Sound 911 10,457.50
3114 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40993 Springbrook Holding Company 112.49
3115 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40994 Staples Advantage 200.31
3116 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40995 State Treasurer's Office 1,744.11
3117 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40996 Town of Eatonville 750.00
3118 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40997 Utilities Underground Location 

Center
18.06

3119 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40998 Alex Vansteen 110.15 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3120 07/11/2022 Claims 20     40999 WA State Dept of Transportation 6,900.79
3121 07/11/2022 Claims 20     41000 WA State Patrol 92.75
3122 07/11/2022 Claims 20     41001 Brittany Wagner 566.14 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3123 07/11/2022 Claims 20     41002 Weyerhaeuser NR Company 17,291.19 Remediation 7000021360
3124 07/11/2022 Claims 20     41003 World Kinect Energy Services 1,931.05

001 Current Expense Fund 131,987.37
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 750.00
101 Street Fund 7,718.86
110 Tourism Fund 409.69
401 Electric Fund 3,955.93
410 Water Fund 7,589.63
411 Sewer Fund 8,937.68
450 Storm Drain Fund 34.76
460 Refuse Fund 76,221.61
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,774.42

Claims: 239,379.95
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 239,379.95



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 11:43:24 Date: 07/06/2022

07/11/2022 To: 07/11/2022 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:24:57 Date: 07/01/2022

07/05/2022 To: 07/05/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

3020 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,687.99 06/16/22-06/30/22
3021 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 632.49 06/16/22-06/30/22
3022 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 3,838.54 06/16/22-06/30/22
3023 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,689.27 06/16/22-06/30/22
3024 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 3,755.83 06/16/22-06/30/22
3025 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 1,938.43 06/16/22-06/30/22
3026 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,373.91 06/16/22-06/30/22
3027 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Adam D Jensen 850.26 06/16/22-06/30/22
3028 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,622.11 06/16/22-06/30/22
3029 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,194.26 06/16/22-06/30/22
3030 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,717.58 06/16/22-06/30/22
3031 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 1,497.57 06/16/22-06/30/22
3032 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,447.67 06/16/22-06/30/22
3033 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,785.91 06/16/22-06/30/22
3034 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,583.00 06/16/22-06/30/22
3035 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,805.95 06/16/22-06/30/22
3036 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,903.19 06/16/22-06/30/22
3037 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 696.11 06/16/22-06/30/22
3038 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 3,648.59 06/16/22-06/30/22
3039 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 1,767.33 06/16/22-06/30/22
3041 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Zachary J Shields 2,232.10 06/16/22-06/30/22
3043 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,883.30 06/16/22-06/30/22
3044 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 16,165.45 Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2022 To 

07/05/2022 - AWC
3045 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 19,357.94 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

07/05/2022 - 07/05/2022
3046 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
666.11 Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2022 To 

07/05/2022 - Deferred Comp

3047 07/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

11,507.61 Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2022 To 
07/05/2022 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
07/05/2022 To 07/05/2022 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2022 To 
07/05/2022 - Leoff 2

3040 07/05/2022 Payroll 20     26761 Daniel G Sharpe 3,737.31 06/16/22-06/30/22
3042 07/05/2022 Payroll 20     26762 Mike W Tiller 303.91 06/16/22-06/30/22
3048 07/05/2022 Payroll 20     26763 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2022 To 

07/05/2022 - Pre Tax Aflac

3049 07/05/2022 Payroll 20     26764 IBEW Local 483 839.10 Pay Cycle(s) 07/05/2022 To 
07/05/2022 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 57,673.16
002 Cemtery Fund 519.04
101 Street Fund 1,258.85
401 Electric Fund 23,006.78
410 Water Fund 8,916.67
411 Sewer Fund 8,499.22
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,335.88

102,209.60 Payroll: 102,209.60



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:24:57 Date: 07/01/2022

07/05/2022 To: 07/05/2022 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


